DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE 11109 POWEIRS AVENUEIAVCL

14421 SE of Powers Avenue, 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT , PETTTION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
The undersigned, logal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimore County and which is 1400" N of Osage Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER : |

: L 1442" SE of Powers Ave.,
. . - . : petiti ' A : {11109 Powers Avenue) ; )
described in the cescription and plat ttached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a S 1 8th Election District OF BALTIMw * COUNTY : Beginning at a point South g° Last, 1442 feet, f tl | ét-’lllggs%‘-gﬁzs e o e e
o _ . - : . . . : ’ R rom the ;
Variance from Section . 1AQ3.4.B.4_to permit. 2_front yard setback of 55 ___ Thomas Allen Resd Case No. 87-55-4 intersection of Powers Avenue (16' wide) and a private drive,
. Sﬂld_Plen} being approximately 1400 feet north of the inter- £ THOMAS PLIEN REED, Case No. 87-55-A
) scction of Powers Avenuc and Osage Road, and running thence : Petiticner
Petitioner o fsggt{;sf\fo %U' West, \1:03,‘75 feet; thence South 379 s5g¢ East,
, * T T T . e o7 oLy thaence North 52% 10' East, 103.75 feet: thence ' PRar e
7 = - T e T e TR T e iy ’ ) ' ) North 37% 50° West, 208.75 feet to the point of begi’nning.
Efutj‘;mg ;e;gsgliguﬂ(ai;iggcsag fﬁ&g?g%?gﬂg}cﬁ ?&jﬁ;‘;‘g Law of Baltimore County; for the “ | The Petitioner herein requests a zoning variance to permit a front yard

Size of present dwelling too small for family growlh.(2-bedroon—=800 sq. ft.) S Ly setback of 35 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet to construct an addition. i .
Io::tionpof septic pre:‘;nts building on west end of house. ' py T 21 Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
;?gantmio?yoioe;:‘z;eiﬁyhﬂz:’ o fots prevents Dullding on south side because of close o . “ Testimony by the Petitioner indicates that the existing dwelling s above-captioned matter. Netices shouid be sent of any hearing dates or
Topography of land prevents building 40 ft. off the east end of existing house. This would . : provides insignificant habitable space. The location of the well and septic . . .
create severe water drainage problems, ultimately ending in flooding of the existing . ‘ other pruceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary
dwelling. : : areas and a severe slope prevent the placement of the addition on any other e

pETIROW FOR ZoNmG VEHiNCE

TO TI-IE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

_feet-in.liew ~.of _the_required.50_feet. _.

ENTRY GF APPEAPANCE

Containing 0.497 acres of land, more or less.

or final Order.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations, o side of the home.

4
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertisirg, posting, ete., upon filing of this : There were no Protestants. /% ,4%(‘,/ d—*&/ ;Maﬂw_w
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of . : t e : L= :
Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law For Baltimore Caunty. ) After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it PhyllistCole Friedman
: : ‘ ' People's Counsel for Baltimore County

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, i ] ! appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we g i

are the lega! owner(s) of the property & N _ : - the
which is the subject of this Petition. 3 (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon

| | . fite Yy Lo
E ) ' . . . < L - V4
Coniract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ; ] ‘ Petitioner, it 1is determined that the variance requested would not adversely | Peter Max Zimmerman

'
map 16 A ) affect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community znd should Deputy People's Counse

-

. : Bm. 223, Court House
(lype or Print Name) D S S ;
R ]

Towsen, MD 21204
M . therefore be granted. 494-2188

THEHAY ™A1 1en Reed - Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
pate_4-2-87

200 3 1 g o County this Rzﬁday of August, 1986, that the herein request for a zoning : I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this gﬂday of July, 1986, a copy

City aud State Signature

bp d o
Attorrzy fo: Petitioner: N-£9 5%0 | - ' 3
?,.!

1000 - i 7 i idice to permit a front yard setback of 35 feet, in accordance with the plan | of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Thomas Allen Reed,

is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order. : 11109 Powers Ave., Cockeysville, MD 21030, Petitioner.

th‘f/‘f -"r’?’ N ZZacdh /lf/j&ﬂ u/g{ﬂ':)‘f 7

d,
Deputy Zoning Co;pi’ sionw ' _ Peter Max Zimmerman
-« nty '

w-,'59
--11109-Powers -Avenuo. -~ - (301). 666-8825'
Address Phane Nn.

-Lockeysville, Maryland 21030 : .
City and State g g “re . ] of Baltimore

b3
Narne, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

CFFICE COpY

City and State

Attarney’s Telephone No.: ..
o _ ‘Phone No,

ORDERPD By The Zoming Cornmissioner of Baltimore County, this ._9th _________ day
__;lﬁl - ~-y 18_86 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

gred by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
altimore County, that property be posted, and that the Public hiearing be had before the Zoning

sioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore : X : % s : R : o ’
August : S : T
: w3\ DALTIMORE COUNTY

| %&%& r?F PLANNING & ZONING
‘ ] . MARYLAND
BALTIMORE COUNTY ._ PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE . 494-3355 21204
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ' Bth Election District
424-3353 |

£D FOR FRLIRG

O

| ARNOLD JABLON i
Case No. 87-55-A | | ZONING COMMISSIONER AN M H

DEPUTY ZONNG COMM
: v OMMISSIONER
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG -. August 14, 1986
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ‘

August 22, 1986

L™

LOCATTION: 1442 feet Southeast of Powers Avenue, 1400 feet North of
_ N S L L L B , X Osage Road (11109 Powers Avenue)

i

Mr, Thomas Allen Reed
11109 Poweras Avenue -

DATE AND TIME:  Tuesday, August 19, 1986, at 9:30 a.m. . Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

s |

>
b
oy
3

Mr. Thomas Allen Reed ) L : " REt PETITION FOR ZONING

11109 Powers Avenue ) PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, ‘ 1442' SE of Pgsexl's A::?fAngD' N of
Cockeysville, Maryland ' Towson, Maryland _ Osage Rd, (11109 Powers Ave.)

: The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and : %ﬁieﬁi:: lk?is:ric; it4

1442 SE of Powers Avenue : Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: e¢d = Fetitioner

Case No, 87-55-a
1400' N, of Osage Road

8th Election District : Petiti Zoni Vari . Dear Mr, Reed:
Case No. 87-55-2 : etition for Zoning Variance to permit a front [

yard setback of 35 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet

Petition for Zoning Variance

e @ : : Dear Mr. Reed:

Please be advised that your request for a zoning variance in the above

referenced Petition has been granted in accordance with the attached Order. This is to advise you that $88.75

: _ and posting of the abave property. This
If you have any questlons concerning this matter, please do not ; o rier i dosued.

hesitate to contact this office.

is due for advertising
fee must be paid before an

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 2 55
r s _ - THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ETU

v : g ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED Of

) very truly yours, 5 THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE 1SSuED, oD OF

S ! ; | .‘ ‘ D ‘
-. - = : ”/;Z - | d Y0 ot remove sign from property from the time it is placed b
£ — S d} ; Being the property of __ Thomas Allen Reed * ue shows on siac s e y
: f: "“-““r-l-é:‘féf--““-““-“-““--“-"""“““ﬁ-_-------,--?_---’-'-- ’ o - : lan filed with the Zoning Office.

Posted .of _/; .Z/ oo d ; eputy Zoning Commissioner ] P 8 : . , Please make tEE_Ef}g’_E_ pavable.ra-B-2-- gre Counr, Meryiand, and remie
e | — | | by chent, that this Petition(s) is granted, a building pernit may be issued q e . e
S . a2 S A t Sy : ///ﬂ.s'vfo £, i :bj 5 within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, : s w :
= = -é-g--““éfﬁf“ e : - entertaln any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this ever, - S R
. | -Z-’{{:?-f. -:{"a/r:—i- {_/f-f-’----'__-----P---_,—-------—‘------ : - for good cause shown. Such request must be received in Jpermit during this period | . N o
. - : MISCELLANEOUS CASH RE_CEIPT

NCE - REVEN
. : » hearing set above or made at the hearing. OFFICE OF FINA

Location of Signs:__é:e{?_z__e.bz.azx;_,z:g,ﬂu:i.lf-n.-- Ap e BLITE O X Sy cc:  People's Counsel | g5 RY ORDER OF : ;

Q/ﬁ!!!./".‘.;p;!f A -’_Zi"'_l’_'_‘u_--."feéﬂ_}(!i‘:"._-’.i:ZJ’.f" 2 i 3 ARNOLD JABLON DA"': aN5/% - —ACC"‘-’"T‘
RS & Brons s _ : ZONING COMMISSIONER
Remarks: X L0002 22 - it L PN -3 B OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RG5O

&5

SIqS & POSTS RETURNED 1o

- e ' e Fom Ave.
T . G Powrs < 4
“ Posted by __;M.{:@_________-________‘ Date of returm: Karan L, Nases 1?1110 —71{630
i 100 . Sigoature ] Cockeysviliey ™ 7 '
FNumber ¢f Signss A : | RECEWED 2 oA T AET-05-A

FROM: - eTTOn ORI

O
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CASHIER
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VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE (=]
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

i %
3. &, W Electon Duic
"kt Core o 87,554

19,1966, M0 am .. -

Osage Foat (1114 Jowers dve-
oo TR SN
DATE AND TWE: Tusaclay, August

~ PUBLIC HEAR!NG: Re:m 1086,

-Gounty Ofice
‘ Btiﬁu.l‘HHChu-

- - PETITION "OR - .
ZONING VARIANCE

17 bt Electien District -
| Case No. 87554 -

LOCATION: 1442 fect Southeast of|
Powers Avenue, 1400 fi=t North of
Osage Road (11109 Powers Ave-

) . : .

DATE AND TIME. Tuesday, August
19, 1986, a1 9:30 a.m. -

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
LCounty Office Building, 111 W,
Chesapezke Avenue, Towson,

Margand -

~ The Zoning Commisioner of Balti-
more County, by suthority of the Zon-
iing Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Cou. 'ty, will hold » public hearing:
Pxtition for Zoning Variance to per-
miv & front yard setback of 35 feet in
ticu of the required 50 feet -
Being the property of Thamas Allen
Recd, as shown on plar plan filed with
In the event that this Petition(s) is
! granted, a building permit may be
issucd within the thirty (30) day sppeal
wiil, however, entertain any request
for & stay of the issuance of said pormit
during this period for good cruse
s, Such request must be received
in writlag by the dste of the hearing set
above or :nade at the hearing.
. ByOrderOf = >
+ ¢ ARNOLD JABLON °

T Zovink e
- o Balt c e

+ gt @ rond yand setback of 35
.. fewtinlevoltha required SO leet

T Jubyd. o

e o -

Mr. Thomas Allen Reed July 11, 1986
11109 Powers Avenue
Cockeysville, Maryland 27130

TIME:

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICAT ION

-~

Y ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PP I

BALTI MORE COUNT

T ——— . p—

L

TOWSON, MD., - oo Jnly:'_SD_-.‘._-, 19_86 |

S : ‘ ,
_County OfficeiBuilding:s 5 S July 24, 1986

111:W." Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland:i: 21204:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed h'dierhisemel_lt was
‘ CUUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

; : news " nrinted ﬁ:Q P SR P i e - ¥ .
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper, printed | - . Your petition has been: rgceir\_reggand-" accepted for filing this;; Tousen, Maryiand 21204
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on “Qtp ot o d?Y 9? -hﬂg_ '_ ! 7.86' ; ‘ Mr. Thomas Allen Reed

' o ) obo 11109 Powers Avenue
""" e e . f Cockeysville, Maryland 21030
Yo Chairman RE: Item No. 456 - Case No. 87-55-A
B Petitioner: Thomas Allen Reed
‘ MEMBERS Petition for Zoning Variance

Bureau of
Engineering Dear Mr. Reed:

t of
giggigegn;nearinq The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans

submitted with the above-referenced petition. The feollowing
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
e brov zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made

‘Jemes E. Dyer |

Chairman, Zoning Plan
Advisory, Committee -

Petitioner -
Petitioner's
‘Attorney .

State Roads Commission

Publisher

rixe Frevention aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
Health Department that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
Project Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-

mendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Building Department

Y o

Board af Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Eoning Administracion Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
? . Industrial petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | Develapment received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
| i{s not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ' filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

RN E<7 22:. ~255/4E4,>/§%}4[‘f3
e Qi : FROM_Office of Planning and Zoning __ I ( JAMES E. DYER
| -. ' Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Arnold Jablon
TO._Zoning_Commissioner Date July 21, 1986_______ -

B7-56-A, 87-57-A and B87-5B-A JED:kkb

TOWSON, MD., ... Joy 3~ .4 86 Enclosures

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexéd ad§enhisemeni was
‘ these petitons.

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly ﬂewspapér printed

and published in Towson, Baltimbre County, Md., appearing on
oo Suly 59 86 -

Director

NEG:JGH:s1lm

Publisher

Cost of Advertising

2.7

Mr. "
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NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: 1442' SE of Powers Ave., 1400" N of

9:30 a.m,
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Osage Rd. (11109 Powers Ave.) A
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * ( ]:::;::““3"1'- The alan mugt gmya Ehe ;:::-':"‘ 1T s Zafirgq a3 a
8th Election District - ~~3f-3 Si2t Wil be rezyieen ang moey T8 nract.
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: 1sfiztary
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Thomas Allen Reed - Petitioner
Case No. 87-55-A
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DATE:
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(
(
{
E Parcirg ciiculatizng musy va
(
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EEALTH

2oning Commiesloner
0ffice of Plarming and Zoning
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

a i | /v
Zoning Item # 4Cb | Zoning Advisory Cormittse Mesting of G/a I;O(D

Property Owner: 7h00\ﬂ5 Al e ieag

: Location: HI09  bigets fueuE District

Water Supply ?t‘i vnale Sewage Disposal Pr\ A e

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

( ) Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit for construction, renovation and/or
instaliation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
complete plans and specifications muat be submitted to tne Plane Review
Section, Environmental Support Services, for firal review and approval.

( ) Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should
contact the Division of Air Pollution Control, LIL-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such inestallation/s before work begins,

( ) 2 permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
for such items as spray paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/a
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmogphere,

( ) A permit to conetruct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
for any charbroiler nperation which has a total coocking surface area of five
(5) square feet or more.

( ) Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit Application for renovations to exist-
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review
and Approval Section, Divielon of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.

' ( ) Prior to any new conetruction or substantial alteration of public swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot %ube, water and sewerage
) facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
' coples of plane and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review snd epproval. For more complete information,
contact the Recreational Hyglene Section, Divieion of Environrental Support

Servicee.

( ) Prior to approvel for a nursery schcol, owner or applicant muet comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contact
the Divieion of Maternal and Child Health.

( ) If lubricatlion work and oil changes are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance
with Water Rescurces Administration requirements.

ss 20 1082 (1)

T

Page 2

Zoning Item # 4‘&‘0 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting o? C/Q‘f/é’ b
— 1

Prior ¢ i
() or to razing of existing structure/s, petitioner must contact tkhe Division

of Water Quality and Waste Manage
3 ment at -376
disposal of potentially hazardous mteﬁagzhagé S;ligg::giﬁg Fenoval and/or

( ) Any abandoned underground sto

rage tanks contalning gasolin
vents, etc.,, must have the contents removed by a lig:naed E;u‘;::tfngi:j’.tlsngi-

be removed from the property or properly backfilled. Prior to removal or

abandonment, owner must contact :
Management at }9L-3768. the Division of Water Quality and Waste

( ) Soil percolation ¢
ests (have been/must b
ghzlresults are valid until/ °t be) canducted.
01l percolation test results have expi
a d'
the Divieion of Environmental Suppor'txpszf'vice
additional tests are required.

() ‘nere water welis are to be

used as a source of
the minimm Baltinore County Standards must be deitsog 27’ & ¥oll meeting

( ) In accordance with Section i3-
well yield test
g shall be valid until

is not acceptable and must b

. e t
prior tc conveyance of  and e
Applications,

Petitioner should contact
8 to determine whether

117 of the Balticore County Code, the water

This must be accomplish
rroperty aad approval of Building ;?:m.i: -

( ) Prior to oceu
pancy approval, the potability of th 1
verified by collection of bacteriologicaltind chexii::;e:a:z’;pslgm;?at be
ea.

( ) If submiseion of ty view Grou ia re uired a Eydrc:—
pla.na to the Coun Revi o) q s
8301081081 Stlldy and an Eklvironmental Effec te Report mist be Bubmitted

\'®) Ot(:era ‘“’\F. um\“\. Depl.  Cteommends Anncoyal of
NS Donin G Petibipd ol the corucl'n\t‘t:l’) Haav Haeo
OWNeC Acsames A1l l't‘spnN'.:»l‘o:h'hé& notlined {d

He Allacdhed VeHen Y

e

Tt

i

AR

lan J.‘i‘omsty Diredtor
BUREAT OF ENVI ORMENTAL SERVICES

WO 2 4/86 .

Ci-lt3

. ;5:3 {:) C)‘ : ]

- FROM:

3

,494,43/‘?5:13(/5/955«1 [ Nancc ) |

F;LIMGFZ'-E ;-‘02. Vﬁ'i:mpcrf /Tg,., 45¢

gag»ﬁ****:ﬁs:‘a E10a¥

N o S Al T b

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER ;

Al i L E— - kb8 -

%{

g

fma sas

rOHG WA

i




I T at SRR Ly - 3 STy s " AT Ornlls, 8K e b . 1. ! 5 s, s y S P I T g £ o »

<

5 DALTIMORE  COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 2L, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610
MR. TOM REED ' : .
11109 POWERS AVENUE D LESKI, A
COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030 : OR
(301) €66-8825 :
: Mr, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissionar
April 16, 1986 Office of Plarning and Zening
: Tewson, Meryland 2130k .
Dear Mr, Jsbloni
‘ ' Comments on Item # U56  Zoning advisory Committes Mesting are as followes ' | .
Mr. Tom Ernst ' Property Owner:  Thomas Allen Reed : S o ' o ' S o A P L _ :
fnvironmen,tal Support Services Location: 1L42 feet SE of Powers Avenue, 1L00 feet N. Osage Road H - ' _ . ‘ . N T T LS o ' L _ : :
Ql BOSJ'GY Avenue ‘ : District: 8‘|:h. : ) - : : . . L . ) s ‘ - S LT, o 7 ! - . v ) - N k-
Towson, MD 21204 . : - Ce e - i : . S O P TR T S ) " P _ o
' ) AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: - E ' 2 . X v :
) Dear Mr. Ernst: A1l structures shall conform %o the Baltimors County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85, J . N . _ . _ "
i . the Maryland Code fur the Randicapped and Agwd (A.N.5.1. #117-1 ~*1980) and other applicable Codes and Standarde, - I - _ : . ) . . h ) : R ‘ _ . ) o
To follow the suggestion of Glen Bittmer, who I talked o today, I am - : ) ' S S ) - o . - S
vriting to request a variance in the proximity requirement for an existi é A building snd other miscellansous permits shall be rsquired befors the start of any construction, : ) 5 .
well in relationship to an addition to be made to my residence at 11109 @ maybe B .- ' . : . g i
. ; Residentialy T te of truction dravings uired to file m permit application. The seal of @ * . : - :
PO‘UeI‘S Avenue in COCkQYSVllle. r:;u:zrod ;n H::y]..:}td :rcgﬂzc:u:r g:.gln::r tnfin ni:qroqu.tro: on pl:n- and t:zgnlcll date. N * . . i
I am enclosing a diagram vhich shows my existing ranch house, the proposed gdd-—- ) B D, Commercials Thres sets of construction dravings sealed and migned by a Tegistered in Maryland Architect ” . ) - o v
ition, the well location and the location of the four other dry holes which or Engineer shall be requited to file vith s permit application. Reprofuced seals &re mot acceptable. : ' .
were drilled by G. Edgar Harr Sons Corp., well drillers, in 1979 in an attempt , B a1 R S Panil m_ch.d Duellings requice a minimm of 1 hour fire rating f 1 i | |
i . G s & t R=i ami L] L [ ouxr rating for N N
to find water. The location of the septic S]Tste.m also is shown. oxtar::r ::;.?- c'f::zr than é?flo.to, an Inux-iur lot line, n:qn-- Groupe require & one hour wall if closer i . -
S then 3'=0 to sn interior lat line, Any wall built on an intericr lot Jine ahall require a ff_n.rn or party ' ot
; I understand the distance requirement of a well to the building, but because ' ' "n'i s".'{;bt;tﬁ?;'as';ti;n nﬂi S:cﬁim tnf?ﬁ'z o0 TEIS L02. W0 cpentags are permttead in an ;
§ g : 1=1 ] : exterior w T an rior lo .. ' ,
_ of the topojraphy and space limitation this is the only place the addition . : ; . 3
can go. - F. The mtruciure does not appear to comply with Table S05 for parmimasble height/urwa. Reply to the requested ;- f
E varisnce by this office cennet be considersd until the naceasary data partaining to height/area and ‘ ' i .
; : I agree to accept the respensibility for problems that may occur becaus conatruction type is provided, See Table 401 and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contact this department. E i
: of the lesser distance and future Problems thz_:t may occur. I also agree to : G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Section{s) ' » of the Baltimore ‘BE s
: use treated lumber on the sill plate and termite flashing where appropriate. : County Building Code. . " L *
. . ) R b
- The enclosed diagram will show that the present distance from the structure . He' ¥hen Tiling for e ired Changy of “':fh"‘l’“l’m{ Pernit, e ﬂm“:mﬂ‘tgwl;;'g“ e e E
‘ = 3 L} - W B4 Be' i+ S ¥l an ma (-} O e aXisting structur " .
to thee;eﬁdi: 16 Teet 10 inches and the distance to the well from the ; t . to be altar::sin order to comgl; w:fh?ho C:d:m;;qui:mtl foxr the new use. Maryland Architectural or f
Tropos i ~ . - Enginesr seal uall uired. The ch f Uoe G ¢ from Us toUse ____ ~, or B
prop lcn is -abUUt 9 feet. to Hixaz t’I:ou' are ve ’ ¥ TeqEe *© ln.ge.o So:.So:::E; ;;2 o;O:ha ;ulidl.ng Code. [
T ) . % | . - - '
SR hank . N R ‘ - ”
s 1 you t firay I. The propossd project appears to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/Hiverine., Please ses the attsched . . -
S SR ‘ copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code ma adopted by Bill #17-B5. Site plans shall show the correct . s
o "‘7_:-_’ . ] elevationa above mea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement, - : | - - \“,- "
. ,/f %/4@{_&/9 ' ‘ - . /35.
3 Sincerely, . ) J. Comzents: ) . ‘ 2
i ¢ : /s ‘,
. : ' (k- . . ) Vs . . v
o4 . - K. These sbbreviated ts reflect onml the informati Lldwd by the dravings subnitted to the O:fice B2 . . .
3 Thomas A. Peed . o nf.]:;um.i.:;v -:m.zaﬁ::':n; 3; .'.ﬁt uéﬁi’a t; be ::::tr::dpﬁwtha full extent of any permit. -f desired : ) f:, . .
Encl: 1 . ; the applicant may obtmin additional information by visiting Room 122 of the Counsy Office Building at 111 N -
W. Chesapeaks Avenus, Towson, Marcyland 271204, /// /;’ ‘// H [ V4
2 2@ rtias <2 [Heeer Loa— . : -
- BY: C. E. Burnham, Chief : . ‘5‘3?. Se‘f 2o 8.%7\3 W
: Building Plans Revies - . = 4 . 2 n .
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L3 BALTIMORE counTy 5 | Avrn 4o tWo1y, 51 ™ e ;
) ] b i r~ |
AL [ . MARYLAN - ch . . i
WS 4942500 AND 21204-2586 : U . = . &_‘ ! .
i : 5 . i+ -
3 - B
PAUL H. REINCKE .‘; [ ! ,
CHIEF June 25, 1986 i 1 ? 5 : 3
: | I ~3 |
Mr., Arnold Jablon P ‘ 2 : .
Zoniny Commissioner - P ’ : : ! (011 Z '
Office of Planning and Zoning P . ' ‘ oo \‘; i N :\ S
. Baltimore County Office Building ' o~ ‘ll:‘ - ' "
. Towsor . Maryland 21204 ; ?‘ '? o ; |
, . : v) i
M H — - H
3 NN N, j
I ‘ SR i ¢
Rb:  Property Owner: Thomas Allen Reed I ' ¥, i“ 0 3 e
:" ! . . .. - % . [ i, E 5,
. . - o - B | . Hil
Location: 1442' SE of Powers Avenue, 1400' N, Osage Road £ P e | » : i
:- - . [} . 3 * A
Item No.: 456 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 6/24/86 Do 18 I
. Y R ; _
Gentlemen: 3 ; f'!' F 2 E .{ . [ 2 .
n oX
! i | :
. ; N i ~ [~ M-.Q % ~
Pursuant to your request, the referenced preperty has been surveyed by this ? ' . R et ".&.“} B FIAFY J g . .
Bur2av and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired ¥ . ~ L [N 3 E‘& i ¢ 7 oLt s
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property, , f |~ (}_‘ §5;\\\ : . ‘
B i = “ " '
[ a . == O 3 ) * 3 I -
{ . 1. Fire hydran?s for the referenced Property are reguired and shall he : = & Ao . .
Iocated at intervals or feet along an approved road in » Q;g‘\ -
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the L ‘ . 3 N ' : L
Department of Public Works, P ' : - el & . L
{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site, e M
{1 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at i ) \ o
. . - 'w.\‘. ) rd
: , : ~
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department, )
() 4. Tllze site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the ) 2
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation, Qﬂ A ?
. , . . v §
{ x) 5. The bu.l.IC_iings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall : Uy G\l o
‘—'G’"Pl!;_r WJ:th all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection : 3 g ] g U\ ’;
Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code*, 1976 editicon prior ! i H 3 é g \ 4 ¢
to occupancy, 3 ' m :
. * i - Ne = i g
* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. oL e o : i ™~ i § ) . . s
: : o e T ' ) - [ i ) o i 5%
Y 7 i . (NSRRI S by T : ' ' 3 o 2 N : - “p
' +~ The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comnin at ghis time. N, oo s ‘ ' R = ™ % ' e
, Hoted and ) ] ‘_f é /u,&éf . KA _ : ' : = _ ’)\’ ,‘: , - ] .
REVIEWER%&-@L&E Approved:_: d P ‘ ' : A ‘Bl ‘ : : : i T TR 1
N Pl noygng Gfoup . ' Ffre Prevention Bureau A : . T Lo e et
Special Inspection Division T RETROUT ’ 4 ) '
' . £ < -
v =5 . o TR
;' ) . . . St . o g vw\fW&“ﬂ“%«M'ﬂ%ﬂﬂm rrgn«w TR T AL o e T ,,;A R .: FIRE P o by . Ty «w i el R _‘,_‘-:7-.-7'.*'--‘.!_'_';_; 4 Y I j—
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= 't T . 9 J9% S
S - 3 Tonc 09/)/,4 7 R
! L ?‘ o S, AT TR s . . N

“




T

AT R Ty

o b e

Y Agyyvm

WiCLAL! o X .
(12 wiec il ‘ - ~ : Co
. - = '
. fr—- . - ’ - '
’r :
PROPERTY EE | ‘
§ i - . ‘ : N ; N
. u/yuz TRacT o '- '
Jxm: S~ POWSER 8 rrenceien S . _ -
- DEFOQ To _ : ‘
. JAMES C-BARBOLUVR : ‘
w e Stq-54% - l -
s Y172 Acnes "
awwE&:- 'Tﬂonus REE&' . g - R . J -
ﬂISTRlcT g ZONED Ra‘/ | o \ - ‘
CMAP 042 - BLOCK 18 < Y11 ackes “ , o
CEXISTING UTILITIES ow Pow/ekS AVE. | . : T
-FAR;’:E’; 120 ~LIBER 6078~ Foirto 657 - ’ ' | o .
“ co w7 ) i ’ . THOMAS A. REED . ‘
‘. fo - i C 1i189 - Fow RS AVE.
. Lo oo g u-clct‘rSwuf MARYAND
| : 21030
0 S ] ) , WALE: /'L 200" |APPROVED BY: ORAWN BY 7 nom S L2570
R S » ~ L : OATE: JAu/eq /98| " |revisen .
L = ; S ‘ { | : " - E‘ : ) . z or
. b :




DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE 11109 POWEIRS AVENUEIAVCL

14421 SE of Powers Avenue, 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT , PETTTION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
The undersigned, logal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimore County and which is 1400" N of Osage Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER : |

: L 1442" SE of Powers Ave.,
. . - . : petiti ' A : {11109 Powers Avenue) ; )
described in the cescription and plat ttached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a S 1 8th Election District OF BALTIMw * COUNTY : Beginning at a point South g° Last, 1442 feet, f tl | ét-’lllggs%‘-gﬁzs e o e e
o _ . - : . . . : ’ R rom the ;
Variance from Section . 1AQ3.4.B.4_to permit. 2_front yard setback of 55 ___ Thomas Allen Resd Case No. 87-55-4 intersection of Powers Avenue (16' wide) and a private drive,
. Sﬂld_Plen} being approximately 1400 feet north of the inter- £ THOMAS PLIEN REED, Case No. 87-55-A
) scction of Powers Avenuc and Osage Road, and running thence : Petiticner
Petitioner o fsggt{;sf\fo %U' West, \1:03,‘75 feet; thence South 379 s5g¢ East,
, * T T T . e o7 oLy thaence North 52% 10' East, 103.75 feet: thence ' PRar e
7 = - T e T e TR T e iy ’ ) ' ) North 37% 50° West, 208.75 feet to the point of begi’nning.
Efutj‘;mg ;e;gsgliguﬂ(ai;iggcsag fﬁ&g?g%?gﬂg}cﬁ ?&jﬁ;‘;‘g Law of Baltimore County; for the “ | The Petitioner herein requests a zoning variance to permit a front yard

Size of present dwelling too small for family growlh.(2-bedroon—=800 sq. ft.) S Ly setback of 35 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet to construct an addition. i .
Io::tionpof septic pre:‘;nts building on west end of house. ' py T 21 Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
;?gantmio?yoioe;:‘z;eiﬁyhﬂz:’ o fots prevents Dullding on south side because of close o . “ Testimony by the Petitioner indicates that the existing dwelling s above-captioned matter. Netices shouid be sent of any hearing dates or
Topography of land prevents building 40 ft. off the east end of existing house. This would . : provides insignificant habitable space. The location of the well and septic . . .
create severe water drainage problems, ultimately ending in flooding of the existing . ‘ other pruceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary
dwelling. : : areas and a severe slope prevent the placement of the addition on any other e

pETIROW FOR ZoNmG VEHiNCE

TO TI-IE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

_feet-in.liew ~.of _the_required.50_feet. _.

ENTRY GF APPEAPANCE

Containing 0.497 acres of land, more or less.

or final Order.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations, o side of the home.

4
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertisirg, posting, ete., upon filing of this : There were no Protestants. /% ,4%(‘,/ d—*&/ ;Maﬂw_w
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of . : t e : L= :
Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law For Baltimore Caunty. ) After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it PhyllistCole Friedman
: : ‘ ' People's Counsel for Baltimore County

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, i ] ! appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we g i

are the lega! owner(s) of the property & N _ : - the
which is the subject of this Petition. 3 (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon

| | . fite Yy Lo
E ) ' . . . < L - V4
Coniract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ; ] ‘ Petitioner, it 1is determined that the variance requested would not adversely | Peter Max Zimmerman

'
map 16 A ) affect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community znd should Deputy People's Counse

-

. : Bm. 223, Court House
(lype or Print Name) D S S ;
R ]

Towsen, MD 21204
M . therefore be granted. 494-2188

THEHAY ™A1 1en Reed - Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
pate_4-2-87

200 3 1 g o County this Rzﬁday of August, 1986, that the herein request for a zoning : I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this gﬂday of July, 1986, a copy

City aud State Signature

bp d o
Attorrzy fo: Petitioner: N-£9 5%0 | - ' 3
?,.!

1000 - i 7 i idice to permit a front yard setback of 35 feet, in accordance with the plan | of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Thomas Allen Reed,

is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order. : 11109 Powers Ave., Cockeysville, MD 21030, Petitioner.

th‘f/‘f -"r’?’ N ZZacdh /lf/j&ﬂ u/g{ﬂ':)‘f 7

d,
Deputy Zoning Co;pi’ sionw ' _ Peter Max Zimmerman
-« nty '

w-,'59
--11109-Powers -Avenuo. -~ - (301). 666-8825'
Address Phane Nn.

-Lockeysville, Maryland 21030 : .
City and State g g “re . ] of Baltimore

b3
Narne, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

CFFICE COpY

City and State

Attarney’s Telephone No.: ..
o _ ‘Phone No,

ORDERPD By The Zoming Cornmissioner of Baltimore County, this ._9th _________ day
__;lﬁl - ~-y 18_86 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

gred by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
altimore County, that property be posted, and that the Public hiearing be had before the Zoning

sioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore : X : % s : R : o ’
August : S : T
: w3\ DALTIMORE COUNTY

| %&%& r?F PLANNING & ZONING
‘ ] . MARYLAND
BALTIMORE COUNTY ._ PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE . 494-3355 21204
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ' Bth Election District
424-3353 |

£D FOR FRLIRG

O

| ARNOLD JABLON i
Case No. 87-55-A | | ZONING COMMISSIONER AN M H

DEPUTY ZONNG COMM
: v OMMISSIONER
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG -. August 14, 1986
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ‘

August 22, 1986

L™

LOCATTION: 1442 feet Southeast of Powers Avenue, 1400 feet North of
_ N S L L L B , X Osage Road (11109 Powers Avenue)

i

Mr, Thomas Allen Reed
11109 Poweras Avenue -

DATE AND TIME:  Tuesday, August 19, 1986, at 9:30 a.m. . Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

s |

>
b
oy
3

Mr. Thomas Allen Reed ) L : " REt PETITION FOR ZONING

11109 Powers Avenue ) PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, ‘ 1442' SE of Pgsexl's A::?fAngD' N of
Cockeysville, Maryland ' Towson, Maryland _ Osage Rd, (11109 Powers Ave.)

: The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and : %ﬁieﬁi:: lk?is:ric; it4

1442 SE of Powers Avenue : Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: e¢d = Fetitioner

Case No, 87-55-a
1400' N, of Osage Road

8th Election District : Petiti Zoni Vari . Dear Mr, Reed:
Case No. 87-55-2 : etition for Zoning Variance to permit a front [

yard setback of 35 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet

Petition for Zoning Variance

e @ : : Dear Mr. Reed:

Please be advised that your request for a zoning variance in the above

referenced Petition has been granted in accordance with the attached Order. This is to advise you that $88.75

: _ and posting of the abave property. This
If you have any questlons concerning this matter, please do not ; o rier i dosued.

hesitate to contact this office.

is due for advertising
fee must be paid before an

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 2 55
r s _ - THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ETU

v : g ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED Of

) very truly yours, 5 THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE 1SSuED, oD OF

S ! ; | .‘ ‘ D ‘
-. - = : ”/;Z - | d Y0 ot remove sign from property from the time it is placed b
£ — S d} ; Being the property of __ Thomas Allen Reed * ue shows on siac s e y
: f: "“-““r-l-é:‘féf--““-““-“-““--“-"""“““ﬁ-_-------,--?_---’-'-- ’ o - : lan filed with the Zoning Office.

Posted .of _/; .Z/ oo d ; eputy Zoning Commissioner ] P 8 : . , Please make tEE_Ef}g’_E_ pavable.ra-B-2-- gre Counr, Meryiand, and remie
e | — | | by chent, that this Petition(s) is granted, a building pernit may be issued q e . e
S . a2 S A t Sy : ///ﬂ.s'vfo £, i :bj 5 within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, : s w :
= = -é-g--““éfﬁf“ e : - entertaln any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this ever, - S R
. | -Z-’{{:?-f. -:{"a/r:—i- {_/f-f-’----'__-----P---_,—-------—‘------ : - for good cause shown. Such request must be received in Jpermit during this period | . N o
. - : MISCELLANEOUS CASH RE_CEIPT

NCE - REVEN
. : » hearing set above or made at the hearing. OFFICE OF FINA

Location of Signs:__é:e{?_z__e.bz.azx;_,z:g,ﬂu:i.lf-n.-- Ap e BLITE O X Sy cc:  People's Counsel | g5 RY ORDER OF : ;

Q/ﬁ!!!./".‘.;p;!f A -’_Zi"'_l’_'_‘u_--."feéﬂ_}(!i‘:"._-’.i:ZJ’.f" 2 i 3 ARNOLD JABLON DA"': aN5/% - —ACC"‘-’"T‘
RS & Brons s _ : ZONING COMMISSIONER
Remarks: X L0002 22 - it L PN -3 B OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RG5O

&5

SIqS & POSTS RETURNED 1o

- e ' e Fom Ave.
T . G Powrs < 4
“ Posted by __;M.{:@_________-________‘ Date of returm: Karan L, Nases 1?1110 —71{630
i 100 . Sigoature ] Cockeysviliey ™ 7 '
FNumber ¢f Signss A : | RECEWED 2 oA T AET-05-A

FROM: - eTTOn ORI

O

e SR

e s ¥
S T

R .. "
FORE I TON R

awi b ut3
B oausesastits

CASHIER
e et e e

'3
VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE (=]

i

E e Yﬁ.w'f'w;
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

i %
3. &, W Electon Duic
"kt Core o 87,554

19,1966, M0 am .. -

Osage Foat (1114 Jowers dve-
oo TR SN
DATE AND TWE: Tusaclay, August

~ PUBLIC HEAR!NG: Re:m 1086,

-Gounty Ofice
‘ Btiﬁu.l‘HHChu-

- - PETITION "OR - .
ZONING VARIANCE

17 bt Electien District -
| Case No. 87554 -

LOCATION: 1442 fect Southeast of|
Powers Avenue, 1400 fi=t North of
Osage Road (11109 Powers Ave-

) . : .

DATE AND TIME. Tuesday, August
19, 1986, a1 9:30 a.m. -

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
LCounty Office Building, 111 W,
Chesapezke Avenue, Towson,

Margand -

~ The Zoning Commisioner of Balti-
more County, by suthority of the Zon-
iing Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Cou. 'ty, will hold » public hearing:
Pxtition for Zoning Variance to per-
miv & front yard setback of 35 feet in
ticu of the required 50 feet -
Being the property of Thamas Allen
Recd, as shown on plar plan filed with
In the event that this Petition(s) is
! granted, a building permit may be
issucd within the thirty (30) day sppeal
wiil, however, entertain any request
for & stay of the issuance of said pormit
during this period for good cruse
s, Such request must be received
in writlag by the dste of the hearing set
above or :nade at the hearing.
. ByOrderOf = >
+ ¢ ARNOLD JABLON °

T Zovink e
- o Balt c e

+ gt @ rond yand setback of 35
.. fewtinlevoltha required SO leet

T Jubyd. o

e o -

Mr. Thomas Allen Reed July 11, 1986
11109 Powers Avenue
Cockeysville, Maryland 27130

TIME:

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICAT ION

-~

Y ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PP I

BALTI MORE COUNT

T ——— . p—

L

TOWSON, MD., - oo Jnly:'_SD_-.‘._-, 19_86 |

S : ‘ ,
_County OfficeiBuilding:s 5 S July 24, 1986

111:W." Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland:i: 21204:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed h'dierhisemel_lt was
‘ CUUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

; : news " nrinted ﬁ:Q P SR P i e - ¥ .
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper, printed | - . Your petition has been: rgceir\_reggand-" accepted for filing this;; Tousen, Maryiand 21204
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on “Qtp ot o d?Y 9? -hﬂg_ '_ ! 7.86' ; ‘ Mr. Thomas Allen Reed

' o ) obo 11109 Powers Avenue
""" e e . f Cockeysville, Maryland 21030
Yo Chairman RE: Item No. 456 - Case No. 87-55-A
B Petitioner: Thomas Allen Reed
‘ MEMBERS Petition for Zoning Variance

Bureau of
Engineering Dear Mr. Reed:

t of
giggigegn;nearinq The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans

submitted with the above-referenced petition. The feollowing
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
e brov zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made

‘Jemes E. Dyer |

Chairman, Zoning Plan
Advisory, Committee -

Petitioner -
Petitioner's
‘Attorney .

State Roads Commission

Publisher

rixe Frevention aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
Health Department that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
Project Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-

mendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Building Department

Y o

Board af Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Eoning Administracion Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
? . Industrial petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | Develapment received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
| i{s not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ' filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

RN E<7 22:. ~255/4E4,>/§%}4[‘f3
e Qi : FROM_Office of Planning and Zoning __ I ( JAMES E. DYER
| -. ' Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Arnold Jablon
TO._Zoning_Commissioner Date July 21, 1986_______ -

B7-56-A, 87-57-A and B87-5B-A JED:kkb

TOWSON, MD., ... Joy 3~ .4 86 Enclosures

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexéd ad§enhisemeni was
‘ these petitons.

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly ﬂewspapér printed

and published in Towson, Baltimbre County, Md., appearing on
oo Suly 59 86 -

Director

NEG:JGH:s1lm

Publisher
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EEALTH

2oning Commiesloner
0ffice of Plarming and Zoning
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

a i | /v
Zoning Item # 4Cb | Zoning Advisory Cormittse Mesting of G/a I;O(D

Property Owner: 7h00\ﬂ5 Al e ieag

: Location: HI09  bigets fueuE District

Water Supply ?t‘i vnale Sewage Disposal Pr\ A e

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

( ) Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit for construction, renovation and/or
instaliation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
complete plans and specifications muat be submitted to tne Plane Review
Section, Environmental Support Services, for firal review and approval.

( ) Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should
contact the Division of Air Pollution Control, LIL-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such inestallation/s before work begins,

( ) 2 permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
for such items as spray paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/a
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmogphere,

( ) A permit to conetruct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
for any charbroiler nperation which has a total coocking surface area of five
(5) square feet or more.

( ) Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit Application for renovations to exist-
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review
and Approval Section, Divielon of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.

' ( ) Prior to any new conetruction or substantial alteration of public swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot %ube, water and sewerage
) facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
' coples of plane and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review snd epproval. For more complete information,
contact the Recreational Hyglene Section, Divieion of Environrental Support

Servicee.

( ) Prior to approvel for a nursery schcol, owner or applicant muet comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contact
the Divieion of Maternal and Child Health.

( ) If lubricatlion work and oil changes are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance
with Water Rescurces Administration requirements.

ss 20 1082 (1)

T
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Zoning Item # 4‘&‘0 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting o? C/Q‘f/é’ b
— 1

Prior ¢ i
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3 ment at -376
disposal of potentially hazardous mteﬁagzhagé S;ligg::giﬁg Fenoval and/or
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rage tanks contalning gasolin
vents, etc.,, must have the contents removed by a lig:naed E;u‘;::tfngi:j’.tlsngi-

be removed from the property or properly backfilled. Prior to removal or

abandonment, owner must contact :
Management at }9L-3768. the Division of Water Quality and Waste

( ) Soil percolation ¢
ests (have been/must b
ghzlresults are valid until/ °t be) canducted.
01l percolation test results have expi
a d'
the Divieion of Environmental Suppor'txpszf'vice
additional tests are required.

() ‘nere water welis are to be

used as a source of
the minimm Baltinore County Standards must be deitsog 27’ & ¥oll meeting

( ) In accordance with Section i3-
well yield test
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is not acceptable and must b

. e t
prior tc conveyance of  and e
Applications,

Petitioner should contact
8 to determine whether

117 of the Balticore County Code, the water
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rroperty aad approval of Building ;?:m.i: -
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ea.

( ) If submiseion of ty view Grou ia re uired a Eydrc:—
pla.na to the Coun Revi o) q s
8301081081 Stlldy and an Eklvironmental Effec te Report mist be Bubmitted

\'®) Ot(:era ‘“’\F. um\“\. Depl.  Cteommends Anncoyal of
NS Donin G Petibipd ol the corucl'n\t‘t:l’) Haav Haeo
OWNeC Acsames A1l l't‘spnN'.:»l‘o:h'hé& notlined {d

He Allacdhed VeHen Y

e

Tt

i

AR

lan J.‘i‘omsty Diredtor
BUREAT OF ENVI ORMENTAL SERVICES

WO 2 4/86 .

Ci-lt3

. ;5:3 {:) C)‘ : ]

- FROM:

3

,494,43/‘?5:13(/5/955«1 [ Nancc ) |

F;LIMGFZ'-E ;-‘02. Vﬁ'i:mpcrf /Tg,., 45¢

gag»ﬁ****:ﬁs:‘a E10a¥

N o S Al T b

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER ;

Al i L E— - kb8 -

%{

g

fma sas

rOHG WA

i




I T at SRR Ly - 3 STy s " AT Ornlls, 8K e b . 1. ! 5 s, s y S P I T g £ o »

<

5 DALTIMORE  COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 2L, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610
MR. TOM REED ' : .
11109 POWERS AVENUE D LESKI, A
COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030 : OR
(301) €66-8825 :
: Mr, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissionar
April 16, 1986 Office of Plarning and Zening
: Tewson, Meryland 2130k .
Dear Mr, Jsbloni
‘ ' Comments on Item # U56  Zoning advisory Committes Mesting are as followes ' | .
Mr. Tom Ernst ' Property Owner:  Thomas Allen Reed : S o ' o ' S o A P L _ :
fnvironmen,tal Support Services Location: 1L42 feet SE of Powers Avenue, 1L00 feet N. Osage Road H - ' _ . ‘ . N T T LS o ' L _ : :
Ql BOSJ'GY Avenue ‘ : District: 8‘|:h. : ) - : : . . L . ) s ‘ - S LT, o 7 ! - . v ) - N k-
Towson, MD 21204 . : - Ce e - i : . S O P TR T S ) " P _ o
' ) AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: - E ' 2 . X v :
) Dear Mr. Ernst: A1l structures shall conform %o the Baltimors County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85, J . N . _ . _ "
i . the Maryland Code fur the Randicapped and Agwd (A.N.5.1. #117-1 ~*1980) and other applicable Codes and Standarde, - I - _ : . ) . . h ) : R ‘ _ . ) o
To follow the suggestion of Glen Bittmer, who I talked o today, I am - : ) ' S S ) - o . - S
vriting to request a variance in the proximity requirement for an existi é A building snd other miscellansous permits shall be rsquired befors the start of any construction, : ) 5 .
well in relationship to an addition to be made to my residence at 11109 @ maybe B .- ' . : . g i
. ; Residentialy T te of truction dravings uired to file m permit application. The seal of @ * . : - :
PO‘UeI‘S Avenue in COCkQYSVllle. r:;u:zrod ;n H::y]..:}td :rcgﬂzc:u:r g:.gln::r tnfin ni:qroqu.tro: on pl:n- and t:zgnlcll date. N * . . i
I am enclosing a diagram vhich shows my existing ranch house, the proposed gdd-—- ) B D, Commercials Thres sets of construction dravings sealed and migned by a Tegistered in Maryland Architect ” . ) - o v
ition, the well location and the location of the four other dry holes which or Engineer shall be requited to file vith s permit application. Reprofuced seals &re mot acceptable. : ' .
were drilled by G. Edgar Harr Sons Corp., well drillers, in 1979 in an attempt , B a1 R S Panil m_ch.d Duellings requice a minimm of 1 hour fire rating f 1 i | |
i . G s & t R=i ami L] L [ ouxr rating for N N
to find water. The location of the septic S]Tste.m also is shown. oxtar::r ::;.?- c'f::zr than é?flo.to, an Inux-iur lot line, n:qn-- Groupe require & one hour wall if closer i . -
S then 3'=0 to sn interior lat line, Any wall built on an intericr lot Jine ahall require a ff_n.rn or party ' ot
; I understand the distance requirement of a well to the building, but because ' ' "n'i s".'{;bt;tﬁ?;'as';ti;n nﬂi S:cﬁim tnf?ﬁ'z o0 TEIS L02. W0 cpentags are permttead in an ;
§ g : 1=1 ] : exterior w T an rior lo .. ' ,
_ of the topojraphy and space limitation this is the only place the addition . : ; . 3
can go. - F. The mtruciure does not appear to comply with Table S05 for parmimasble height/urwa. Reply to the requested ;- f
E varisnce by this office cennet be considersd until the naceasary data partaining to height/area and ‘ ' i .
; : I agree to accept the respensibility for problems that may occur becaus conatruction type is provided, See Table 401 and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contact this department. E i
: of the lesser distance and future Problems thz_:t may occur. I also agree to : G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Section{s) ' » of the Baltimore ‘BE s
: use treated lumber on the sill plate and termite flashing where appropriate. : County Building Code. . " L *
. . ) R b
- The enclosed diagram will show that the present distance from the structure . He' ¥hen Tiling for e ired Changy of “':fh"‘l’“l’m{ Pernit, e ﬂm“:mﬂ‘tgwl;;'g“ e e E
‘ = 3 L} - W B4 Be' i+ S ¥l an ma (-} O e aXisting structur " .
to thee;eﬁdi: 16 Teet 10 inches and the distance to the well from the ; t . to be altar::sin order to comgl; w:fh?ho C:d:m;;qui:mtl foxr the new use. Maryland Architectural or f
Tropos i ~ . - Enginesr seal uall uired. The ch f Uoe G ¢ from Us toUse ____ ~, or B
prop lcn is -abUUt 9 feet. to Hixaz t’I:ou' are ve ’ ¥ TeqEe *© ln.ge.o So:.So:::E; ;;2 o;O:ha ;ulidl.ng Code. [
T ) . % | . - - '
SR hank . N R ‘ - ”
s 1 you t firay I. The propossd project appears to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/Hiverine., Please ses the attsched . . -
S SR ‘ copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code ma adopted by Bill #17-B5. Site plans shall show the correct . s
o "‘7_:-_’ . ] elevationa above mea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement, - : | - - \“,- "
. ,/f %/4@{_&/9 ' ‘ - . /35.
3 Sincerely, . ) J. Comzents: ) . ‘ 2
i ¢ : /s ‘,
. : ' (k- . . ) Vs . . v
o4 . - K. These sbbreviated ts reflect onml the informati Lldwd by the dravings subnitted to the O:fice B2 . . .
3 Thomas A. Peed . o nf.]:;um.i.:;v -:m.zaﬁ::':n; 3; .'.ﬁt uéﬁi’a t; be ::::tr::dpﬁwtha full extent of any permit. -f desired : ) f:, . .
Encl: 1 . ; the applicant may obtmin additional information by visiting Room 122 of the Counsy Office Building at 111 N -
W. Chesapeaks Avenus, Towson, Marcyland 271204, /// /;’ ‘// H [ V4
2 2@ rtias <2 [Heeer Loa— . : -
- BY: C. E. Burnham, Chief : . ‘5‘3?. Se‘f 2o 8.%7\3 W
: Building Plans Revies - . = 4 . 2 n .
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AL [ . MARYLAN - ch . . i
WS 4942500 AND 21204-2586 : U . = . &_‘ ! .
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3 - B
PAUL H. REINCKE .‘; [ ! ,
CHIEF June 25, 1986 i 1 ? 5 : 3
: | I ~3 |
Mr., Arnold Jablon P ‘ 2 : .
Zoniny Commissioner - P ’ : : ! (011 Z '
Office of Planning and Zoning P . ' ‘ oo \‘; i N :\ S
. Baltimore County Office Building ' o~ ‘ll:‘ - ' "
. Towsor . Maryland 21204 ; ?‘ '? o ; |
, . : v) i
M H — - H
3 NN N, j
I ‘ SR i ¢
Rb:  Property Owner: Thomas Allen Reed I ' ¥, i“ 0 3 e
:" ! . . .. - % . [ i, E 5,
. . - o - B | . Hil
Location: 1442' SE of Powers Avenue, 1400' N, Osage Road £ P e | » : i
:- - . [} . 3 * A
Item No.: 456 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 6/24/86 Do 18 I
. Y R ; _
Gentlemen: 3 ; f'!' F 2 E .{ . [ 2 .
n oX
! i | :
. ; N i ~ [~ M-.Q % ~
Pursuant to your request, the referenced preperty has been surveyed by this ? ' . R et ".&.“} B FIAFY J g . .
Bur2av and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired ¥ . ~ L [N 3 E‘& i ¢ 7 oLt s
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property, , f |~ (}_‘ §5;\\\ : . ‘
B i = “ " '
[ a . == O 3 ) * 3 I -
{ . 1. Fire hydran?s for the referenced Property are reguired and shall he : = & Ao . .
Iocated at intervals or feet along an approved road in » Q;g‘\ -
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the L ‘ . 3 N ' : L
Department of Public Works, P ' : - el & . L
{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site, e M
{1 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at i ) \ o
. . - 'w.\‘. ) rd
: , : ~
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department, )
() 4. Tllze site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the ) 2
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation, Qﬂ A ?
. , . . v §
{ x) 5. The bu.l.IC_iings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall : Uy G\l o
‘—'G’"Pl!;_r WJ:th all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection : 3 g ] g U\ ’;
Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code*, 1976 editicon prior ! i H 3 é g \ 4 ¢
to occupancy, 3 ' m :
. * i - Ne = i g
* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. oL e o : i ™~ i § ) . . s
: : o e T ' ) - [ i ) o i 5%
Y 7 i . (NSRRI S by T : ' ' 3 o 2 N : - “p
' +~ The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comnin at ghis time. N, oo s ‘ ' R = ™ % ' e
, Hoted and ) ] ‘_f é /u,&éf . KA _ : ' : = _ ’)\’ ,‘: , - ] .
REVIEWER%&-@L&E Approved:_: d P ‘ ' : A ‘Bl ‘ : : : i T TR 1
N Pl noygng Gfoup . ' Ffre Prevention Bureau A : . T Lo e et
Special Inspection Division T RETROUT ’ 4 ) '
' . £ < -
v =5 . o TR
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